Subject to change without notice
•	 Robust design
•	 Long life due to inductive technology
•	 Excellent IP ratings
•	 Ideal for use in vehicles and machines in harsh
environments
Dimensions
IL

2/
05
Ordering information
(Please use the characters in the chart below to construct your product code)
Series Installation options Range Output Signal Electrical connection
ILT
AS= rod ends, steel
AP = rod ends, plastic
S= M8 female thread both
sides
25 = 25 mm
50 = 50 mm
75 = 75 mm
100 = 100 mm
150 = 150 mm
200 = 200 mm
extend till 600 in 50 mm
steps
600 = 600 mm
   1 = 0.5 - 4.5 V DC
 22 = 4...20 mA (2 wire)
 23 = 4...20 mA (3 wire)
   5 = 0.5 - 4.5 V (ratiometric)
power supply + Temp. rating see table below
     C1 = M12 connector with mating connector
      F2 = 2 m screened cable, radial
ILT  -  AS  -  25  -  22  -  F2 Sample Code:
Output Option Output Description Supply Voltage Load Resistance Temperature Rating
1 0.5 - 4.5 V DC +24V nom. (9-28V) ≥ 5kΩ -40…100°C
22 4…20 mA (2 wire) +24V DC nom. (18-28V) ≈ 0 - 300Ω max. @24V ~ 1.2 to 6V across 300Ω
   {RL max. = (Vs - 18) / 203}
-40…100°C
23 4…20 mA (3 wire) +24V nom. (13-28V) ≈ 0 - 300Ω max. ~ 1.2 to 6V across 300Ω -40…100°C
5 0.5-4.5 V (ratiometric) +5V (4.5-5.5V) ≥ 5kΩ -40…125°C
Output options and connections
1, 23, 5 22
Incorrect Connection Protection levels:
5	 Not protected - the sensor is not protected against either reverse polarity or over-voltage. The risk of damage should be
                      minimal where the supply current is limited to less than 50mA.
1	 Supply leads diode protected. Reverse voltage protection for 0-12V range.
22, 23	 Protected against any misconnection within the rated voltage.
ILT Linear Sensor
Connection Option Description
F2 - Cable Option Cable, 0.2 mm2, O/A Screen, PUR jacket, O/D, 3-core Ø4mm, Length 2m
C1 - Connector option M12, IP67 4 PIN connector with mating connector
Electrical options
Output options
Electrical wiring
Connections Cable 3-core Connector
+Ve Red 1
0 V Black 3
Output (Options 1,23,5) White 2
Body Screen 4